

Town of Hartford - Currier Street Construction  
D&K Project #125267  
Bid Tabulation  
Bid Opening May 19, 2023

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Est. Qty	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		L&M Service Contractors, LLC		Nott's Excavating, Inc.		J.P. Sicard, Inc.		Markowski Excavating, Inc.		Munson Earth Moving Corp.	
				Unit Price	AMOUNT	Unit Price	AMOUNT	Unit Price	AMOUNT	Unit Price	AMOUNT	Unit Price	AMOUNT	Unit Price	AMOUNT
201.10	Clearing and Grubbing, Including Individual Trees and Stumps	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,322.32	\$ 7,322.32	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
203.15	Common Excavation <sup>2</sup>	802	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,040.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,228.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,832.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,654.00	\$ 17.45	\$ 13,994.90	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,456.00
203.28	Excavation of Surfaces and Pavements (CY)	195	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 32.73	\$ 6,382.35	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,750.00
204.20	Trench Excavation of Earth	191	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 32.63	\$ 6,232.33	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,730.00
301.26	Subbase Of Crushed Gravel, Fine Graded	170	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 91.16	\$ 15,497.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,650.00
301.35	Dense Graded Crushed Stone for Subbase	490	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 24,990.00	\$ 54.21	\$ 26,562.90	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,050.00
404.65	Emulsified Asphalt	10	CWT	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00
406.35	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Pavement	290	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 40,020.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 37,410.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 152.26	\$ 44,155.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 34,800.00
601.0905	12" CPEP	210	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 24,990.00	\$ 29.43	\$ 6,180.30	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00
604.20	Precast Reinforced Concrete Catch Basin with Cast Iron Grate	8	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,536.00	\$ 28,288.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,507.41	\$ 36,059.28	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00
609.10	Dust Control with Water	5	MGAL	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
616.21	Vertical Granite Curb	180	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 78.33	\$ 14,099.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,200.00
618.10	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 inch	70	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 75.60	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00
618.30	Detectable Warning Surfaces	20	SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 68.40	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
635.11	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 29,890.00	\$ 29,890.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 164,636.24	\$ 164,636.24	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
641.11	Traffic Control, All Inclusive	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 71,600.00	\$ 71,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
646.403	Durable 4 Inch White Line, Epoxy Paint	479	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 718.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,437.00
646.413	Durable 4 Inch Yellow Line, Epoxy Paint	674	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,022.00
646.483	Durable 24 Inch Stop Bar, Epoxy Paint	35	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 336.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00
646.493	Durable Letter or Symbol, Epoxy Paint	12	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00
646.503	Durable Crosswalk Marking, Epoxy Paint	46	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 874.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 883.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 828.00
649.11	Geotextile for Roadbed Separator	1395	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 3,236.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,790.00
651.15	Seed	10	LB	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
651.18	Fertilizer	30	LB	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.14	\$ 154.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00
651.20	Agricultural Limestone	0.130	TON	\$ 750.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,189.24	\$ 284.60	\$ 750.00	\$ 97.50
651.35	Topsoil	30	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 133.38	\$ 4,001.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00
653.10	Hay Mulch	0.13	TON	\$ 800.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,107.70	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 162.50
653.35	Stabilized Construction Entrance	60	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 39.17	\$ 2,350.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
653.42	Inlet Protection Device, Type II	7	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 416.21	\$ 2,913.47	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
653.475	Silt Fence, Type I	105	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 9.67	\$ 1,015.35	\$ 3.00	\$ 315.00
653.55	Project Demarcation Fence	170	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 499.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00
656.30	Deciduous Trees	9	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 2,764.23	\$ 24,878.07	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00
656.35	Deciduous Shrubs	20	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 461.50	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
675.20	Traffic Sign, Type A	50	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
675.33	Square Tube Sign Post and Anchor	48	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 51.60	\$ 2,476.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 432.00
678.23	Wired Conduit	195	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,190.00
678.26	Junction Box	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
679.46	Street Light Assembly	4	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 18,330.00	\$ 73,320.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 48,720.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
900.620	Special Provision (Coring Concrete)	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
900.645	Special Provision (Wooden Privacy Fence with Gates, 6 Feet)	95	LS	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 17,575.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$326,581.00</b>	<b>\$336,830.00</b>	<b>\$324,945.00</b>	<b>\$376,470.00</b>	<b>\$553,743.11</b>	<b>\$382,605.00</b>						

Notes: 1. The highlighted areas had a discrepancy between numbers on the bid form line and in the table.

  
Christopher J. Rivet, P.E.

Town of Hartford - South Main Street Municipal Parking Lot  
D&K Project #125267  
Bid Tabulation  
Bid Opening May 19, 2023

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Est. Qty	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		L&M Service Contractors, LLC		Nott's Excavating, Inc.		J.P. Sicard, Inc.		Markowski Excavating, Inc.		Munson Earth Moving Corp.	
				Unit Price	AMOUNT	Unit Price	AMOUNT	Unit Price	AMOUNT	Unit Price	AMOUNT	Unit Price	AMOUNT	Unit Price	AMOUNT
201.10	Clearing and Grubbing, Including Individual Trees and Stumps	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,972.32	\$ 10,972.32	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
203.15	Common Excavation	5350	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 80,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 74,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 85,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 80,250.00	\$ 14.53	\$ 77,735.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 160,500.00
203.28	Excavation of Surfaces and Pavements	815	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,375.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 22,005.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 26,080.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 14,099.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,675.00
203.30	Earth Borrow	90	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 30.97	\$ 2,787.30	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00
204.20	Trench Excavation of Earth	70	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 34.02	\$ 2,381.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00
301.26	Subbase Of Crushed Gravel, Fine Graded	770	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 37,730.00	\$ 67.41	\$ 51,905.70	\$ 47.00	\$ 36,190.00
301.35	Dense Graded Crushed Stone for Subbase	2290	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 91,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 96,180.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 96,180.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 116,790.00	\$ 49.13	\$ 112,507.70	\$ 47.00	\$ 107,630.00
404.65	Emulsified Asphalt	10	CWT	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00
406.35	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Pavement	1055	TON	\$ 150.00	\$158,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$121,325.00	\$ 115.00	\$121,325.00	\$ 124.00	\$130,820.00	\$ 109.61	\$115,638.55	\$ 115.00	\$121,325.00
601.09	12" CPEP	85	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 7,905.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 31.64	\$ 2,689.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,100.00
604.20	Precast Reinforced Concrete Catch Basin with Cast Iron Grate	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,536.00	\$ 7,072.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 4,609.69	\$ 9,219.38	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
604.55	Cast Iron Cover with Frame	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,255.60	\$ 1,255.60	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
605.10	Underdrain Pipe, 6"	1287	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 51,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,175.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 18,018.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,166.00	\$ 18.96	\$ 24,401.52	\$ 40.00	\$ 51,480.00
605.95	Underdrain Flushing Basin	8	EA		\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 603.60	\$ 4,828.80	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 8,200.00
609.10	Dust Control with Water	5	MGAL	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
616.21	Vertical Granite Curb	1160	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 51,040.00	\$ 57.09	\$ 66,224.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 75,400.00
618.10	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 inch	100	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 75.60	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
618.30	Detectable Warning Surfaces	60	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 68.40	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00
635.11	Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Construction)	1	LS	\$150,970.00	\$150,970.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$119,270.00	\$119,270.00	\$272,495.28	\$272,495.28	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
641.11	Traffic Control, All Inclusive	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,850.00	\$ 42,850.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
646.40	Durable 4 Inch White Line, Epoxy Paint	5085	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,085.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,255.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,255.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,255.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,255.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,255.00
646.49	Durable Letter or Symbol, Epoxy Paint	12	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00
646.50	Durable Crosswalk Marking, Epoxy Paint	74	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,146.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,406.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 1,420.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,332.00
649.11	Geotextile for Roadbed Separator	4860	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 10,740.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,720.00
651.15	Seed	20	LB	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 213.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
651.18	Fertilizer	50	LB	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.02	\$ 101.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
651.20	Agricultural Limestone	0.25	TON	\$ 750.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 187.50
651.35	Topsoil	50	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 117.37	\$ 5,868.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
653.10	Hay Mulch	0.25	TON	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 312.50
653.20	Rolled Erosion Control Product, Type I	440	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4.78	\$ 2,103.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 880.00
653.35	Stabilized Construction Entrance	40	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 43.92	\$ 1,756.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
653.42	Inlet Protection Device, Type II	3	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 583.62	\$ 1,750.86	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
653.48	Silt Fence, Type I	500	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.98	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
653.55	Project Demarcation Fence	970	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 2,968.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,940.00
656.20	Evergreen Trees	41	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 10,742.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 1,077.76	\$ 44,188.16	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,500.00
656.25	Evergreen Shrubs	19	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 2,489.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,767.00	\$ 465.58	\$ 8,846.02	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,045.00
656.35	Deciduous Shrubs	14	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 472.58	\$ 6,616.12	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00
675.20	Traffic Sign, Type A	62	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,294.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 2,306.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,240.00
675.33	Square Tube Sign Post and Anchor	144	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 93.54	\$ 13,469.76	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,440.00
678.21	Electrical Conduit (3-Inch)	685	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,975.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,250.00	\$ 25.83	\$ 17,693.55	\$ 44.00	\$ 30,140.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 18,084.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,550.00
678.21	Electrical Conduit (4-Inch)	1530	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 79,560.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 42,840.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 78,030.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 53,550.00
678.21	Electrical Conduit (5-Inch)	360	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 33.22	\$ 11,959.20	\$ 51.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 12,096.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,400.00
678.21	Electrical Conduit (6-Inch)	1920	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 40.68	\$ 78,105.60	\$ 57.00	\$ 109,440.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 87,552.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 86,400.00
678.23	Wired Conduit (1 1/2-Inch)	2120	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 116,600.00	\$ 23.34	\$ 49,480.80	\$ 53.00	\$ 112,360.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 45,792.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 89,040.00
678.25	Pull Box, Standard	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 12,495.00	\$ 12,495.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
679.46	Street Light Assembly	16	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 84,800.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 12,192.00	\$ 195,072.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 296,000.00
679.54	Street Light Control Device	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
900.61	Special Provision (Porous Pavement Pea Stone)	200	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 107.07	\$ 21,414.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
900.61	Special Provision (Porous Pavement Choker Course)	270	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 92.74	\$ 25,039.80	\$ 58.00	\$ 15,660.00
900.61	Special Provision (Porous Pavement Filter Course)	800	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 80.55	\$ 64,440.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 46,400.00
900.61	Special Provision (Porous Pavement Reservoir Course)	800	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 59.91	\$ 47,928.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 41,600.00
900.62	Special Provision (Adjust Elevation of Dry Well)	1	EA		\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
900.62	Special Provision (Coring Concrete)	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
900.62	Special Provision (Remove and Reset Bollard)	4	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 982.17	\$ 3,928.68	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
900.62	Special Provision (Remove and Reset EV Charging Stations)	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 8,189.91	\$ 16,379.82	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
900.62	Special Provision (EV Charging Station Foundation Base)	5	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,426.00	\$ 17,130.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
900.62	Special Provision (Ornamental Light Pole)	3	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 12,915.00	\$ 38,745.00	\$ 3,709.24	\$ 11,127.72	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
900.62	Special Provision (Power Pedestal)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 2,167.22	\$ 2,167.22	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
900.62	Special Provision (Electrical Manhole)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 9,586.52	\$ 9,586.52	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
900.62	Special Provision (Transformer Vault)	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 11,189.44	\$ 11,189.44	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
900.62	Special Provision (Electrical Meter)	1	EA		\$ -	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 6,000.					